



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 283**

November 12, 2003 – Offered by Representatives OTT and TOWNS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: after that line insert:

3 “1m. “Dairy animals” includes heifers raised as replacement dairy animals.”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete “and” and substitute “or”.

5 **3.** Page 5, line 9: after that line insert:

6 “1m. “Dairy animals” includes heifers raised as replacement dairy animals.”.

7 **4.** Page 5, line 12: delete “and” and substitute “or”.

8 **5.** Page 7, line 13: after that line insert:

9 “1m. “Dairy animals” includes heifers raised as replacement dairy animals.”.

10 **6.** Page 7, line 17: delete “and” and substitute “or”.

11 (END)